AgendaItemNo. F- 5

DATE SUBMITTED 01/30/2018 COUNCIL ACTION (x)
COMMUNITY PUBLIC HEARING REQUIRED ()
SUBMITTED BY DEVELOPMENT RESOLUTION ()
DIRECTOR
ORDINANCE 157 READING )
DATE ACTION REQUIRED 02/07/2018 ORDINANCE 2"° READING (
CITY CLERK’S INITIALS
IMPERIAL CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA ITEM
SUBJECT: DISCUSSION/ACTION:
DOGWOOD ROAD PAVEMENT REHABILITATION FROM ATEN BOULEVARD
TO SOUTHEAST CITY LIMIT

FEDERAL AID PROJECT # RSTP-5134(019) - CITY OF IMPERIAL BID NO. 2017-03
1. APPROVAL OF BALANCING CHANGE ORDER

2. ACCEPTANCE OF COMPLETED WORK

DEPARTMENT PLANNING DIVISION
INVOLVED:

BACKGROUND/SUMMARY:

The City was able to obtain funding through the Regional Surface Transportation Program
(RSTP) for the rehabilitation and reconstruction of the above-referenced section of Dogwood
Rd.

The work included grinding existing AC pavement, HMA leveling course, install ARAM,
ARHM overlay, new pavement striping, installation of a traffic loop and road traffic control

around the construction zones.

An individual contract was awarded to Aggregate Products, Inc. through competitive bidding
process for the proper completion of the above-described work.

All work was completed per Approved Improvement Plans. Final quantities have been accounted
in the balancing change order attached herewith for review and approval.

The construction project was successfully completed on December 30, 2017.

FISCAL IMPACT: -
AD f

Original Contract Sum: $289,913.50 Smmpﬁ’ onct

Net Change by C.O. : $ 15,255.30 (+5.26%) SIGN INITIALS —+F

Total Amount Including C.O.:_$ 305,168.80

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends City
Council approval of balancing change order and acceptance DEPT. INITIALS Q{YS
closing of the project.

MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION: CITY
MANAGER’s
ofifie

MOTION:

SECONDED: APPROVED () REJECTED 0)
AYES: DISAPPROVED () DEFERRED ()
NAYES:

ABSENT: REFERRED TO:




0£'65Z2'GL$ | 08'891°G0€ $ 0S'€16'682$ | = TV.LOL
00v'c- - 0 00°00t'c 05’8 00¥ 48 (WHYV 301Ul youl &) Ino Big e jjessuy | -,
8 ‘ . ‘ } : uonejusws|dw
0 00°000'9 L 00'000'9 00°000'9 L v3 doooyel] |eysul | g
. ; . ‘ . i sloyep |
0 000019 l 0000l 9 00°00L 9 3 S Juswianed pasiey mc_n__h_.w Juswaned 8
1D 188ys uo J |lejeq
0 0S'29V'LT 050°S 0S'29V'LZ 1A 0S0°S 41 lad asegq || sse|D Buisn juswaned | -,
Jo abp3 je bupoeg Jep|inoys
(99) pepelo deq) adA| / sjebaibby 2/
€1'/¥021 €1°200'101 1992/ 00'096'88 00'6EL ov9 NOL ‘Kepang | 9
(WHYV) XIN JoH Jeqgny jleydsy G|
. S . - . _ (WVYY) sueiquaiy
Jeo) yoe]
LL'ogL'S 110192 6°'8/€ 00°08¥'tvv 00'6E} 0zs NoL | YSSPUEV adAl Jeydsy XIN 10H % | . v
981n09) Bulsne .p/e
0 00'SZL'L : 005212 L'y : Lojesusiod | .
00’} sc g 00’k | 4S | yejeq Jod jie1eq Juior — OV sueld pop | €
. U - 1 . 13 wcm_w .
0 00°000°0€ ! 00°000°0¢ | 00°000°0€ l s (e) uoneziiqo | -}
oousiomg | ($)UnOWY | gpuenp | (¢)junowy | (¢)eoud | Amueno | spun uonduoseq ‘ON
Jiing-sy Hing-sy joRijUO) nun pajewsy w3 pig way

€0-210C "ON aI9 - 90¥09L dWI :dl OdW / (610)PELS-dLSH # LOArOUd AIV Tvy3a3d

ywig A9 Jseayinog 0} pieAsjnog uajy Woly Uoneljiqeyay JuswaAed peoy poombog

Hod

Hoday 19p1Q abuey) bupuejeq :,v, LIGTHX3
IVIN3dWI 40 ALID




e T

AGGREGATE

1

PRODUCTS INC.

GENERAL ENGINEERING LIC. NO. 698013

VIA TAX: (760) 355-4718
ORIGINAL BY MAIL

January 25, 2018

Jesus Villegas

City of Imperial

420 South Imperial Ave.
Imperial, CA 92251

RE:  Dogwood Road Pavement Rehabilitation
RSTP-5134(019)
API Job No. 0074

Decar Mr. Villegas:

This is to notify you that all work on referenced project have been completed as of December 30,

2017.
Very truly yours,
14
John Velez
JV/jt

T : :
500 Beverly Road E-mail: engrngmainc@eatthlink.net

Pico Rivera CA 90660-2135

ZAENGRNGUobs\20 1840074 Imperial_Dogwood Road\Project Completed doex

Tel: (323) 558-8000
Fax: (323) 558-8055



